PRIVACY STATEMENT

Only WIRU COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES and Specialist Support Coordination Services employees involved with your service, or who are providing support to those caring for you, may see your personal or sensitive information. WIRU COMMUNITY HEALTH & WELL-BEING SERVICES are required to adhere to, and sign, code of conduct and confidentiality agreement upon signing a new service agreement. The situation may arise where WIRU COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES and Specialist Support Coordinators, Government and non-Government organisations must collect information from other agencies in order to provide services to you. When considering who we collect information about you from, our employees use the following principles as set out in Data Protection Act 1998:

- · Only collect information from those needed in order to provide good quality service.
- Collect the minimum information necessary to ensure good quality service.

The referring organisation/client agrees to information being shared with WIRU COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES for the purposes of Specialist Support Coordination Services to be carried out in consultation with the referrer and or individual/family member and his/hers affiliated organisations. By ticking this box you are consenting to information being shared with; WIRU COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES and affiliated services providers who are involved with the referrer or participants direct line of care. For enquiries relating to this privacy statement please contact admin@wiru.org

Wiru Community Mental Health Services© ABN 84 386 483 516

"Kaurna miyurna, Kaurna yarta, ngadlu tampinthi" "We recognise Kaurna people and their land" I acknowledge the Kaurna people as the traditional custodians of the Adelaide Plains region; the region in which Wiru Community Mental Health Services is situated. I recognise the Kaurna people's cultural, spiritual, physical, emotional, intellectual and economic connection with their land. I honour and pay my respects to the Kaurna elders; both past and present and all generations of Kaurna people now and into the future.